42.42.42.42. NotesNotesNotesNotes forforforfor StatementStatementStatementStatement ofofofof ChangesChangesChangesChanges inininin Shareholders'Shareholders'Shareholders'Shareholders' EquityEquityEquityEquity

The retrospective adjustments arising from business combinations under common control

during the reporting period are listed below:

(1) Capital reserves

(2) Undistributed profits

Ⅵ....RelatedRelatedRelatedRelated partypartypartyparty relationshipsrelationshipsrelationshipsrelationships andandandand transactionstransactionstransactionstransactions

1.1.1.1. DetailsDetailsDetailsDetails ofofofof thethethethe CompanyCompanyCompanyCompany’’’’ssss parentparentparentparentcompanycompanycompanycompany

Supplementary statement:

Items For year 2009 For year 2008

(1) Cash 361,051,750.67 278,660,158.54

Including: Cash on hand 86,054.97 336,605.66

unrestricted bank deposit 360,965,695.70 278,323,552.88

(2) Cash equivalents 0.00 0.00

Including: Bond investment due within three month 0.00 0.00

(3) Ending balance of cash and cash equivalents 361,051,750.67 278,660,158.54

Categories
Balance on 31 Dec

2008(before adjustment）

Adjustment

amount

Balance on 31 Dec 2008 (after

adjustment）

Share premium 510,021,915.56 58,631,946.58 568,653,862.14

Other capital

reserves
22,469,753.14 0.00 22,469,753.14

Total 532,491,668.70 58,631,946.58 591,123,615.28

Item
Balance on 31 Dec 2008

(before adjustment）
Adjustment amount

Balance on 31 Dec 2008 (after

adjustment）

The beginning balance of

the undistributed profits 60,135,327.85 -5,575,074.87 54,560,252.98

Parent

company’s

name

Relationship

with the

Company

Type of

enterprise

Place of

registration

Authorized

representative
Nature of business Registered capital

Gujing

Group

Controlling

shareholder

State-

owned

enterprises

Anhui

Bozhou

Cao Jie Beverage, Construction

materials, and plastic

productions manufacture

353,380,000.00

117

2.2.2.2. DetailsDetailsDetailsDetails ofofofof thethethethe CompanyCompanyCompanyCompany’’’’ssss subsidiariessubsidiariessubsidiariessubsidiaries

Please refer Ⅳ. 1 for details of the Company’s subsidiaries.

3.3.3.3. DetailsDetailsDetailsDetails ofofofof otherotherotherother relatedrelatedrelatedrelated partiespartiespartiesparties ofofofof thethethethe Company:Company:Company:Company: